HB0403/355963/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 403

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "the State rather than certain counties" and substitute "Baltimore County"; and in line 7, after "credit;" insert "altering the maximum amount of tax credit certificates that may be issued for certain fiscal years;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 5, after the first "County," insert "BALTIMORE COUNTY,"; and in line 6, strike "THE STATE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 7, strike "\$250,000" and substitute "**\$100,000**".